

London N. Breed

Mayor

Department of Emergency Management 1011 Turk Street, San Francisco, CA 94102 Phone: (415) 558-3800 Fax: (415) 558-3843



Mary Ellen Carroll Executive Director

# Department of Emergency Management FIRST PUBLIC BUDGET MEETING AGENDA

Wednesday, January 24, 2024 2:00 PM

Virtual Meeting (ZOOM):

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88631515897?pwd=U1IVMVVqckVkOW1UMWJBcmk4RXVn

**UT09** 

Call in: +1 669 900 6833 Meeting ID: 886 3151 5897 Passcode: 244859

**Special Meeting** 

## ORDER OF BUSINESS

### 1. Call to Order

- 2. Report: Budget
  - Informational Presentation of DEM's budget priorities and funding overview for FY 2024-2025 and FY 2025-2026
- 3. General Public Comment
- 4. Adjournment

#### **Public Access**

The Department of Emergency Management is holding this public budget meeting virtually. **Members of the public are encouraged to participate via the following virtual meeting link:** 

[https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88631515897?pwd=U1IVMVVqckVkOW1UMWJBcmk4RXV nUT09]

The Department of Emergency Management provides information through a website at <u>sf.gov/dem</u>. The Department of Emergency Management also has a preparedness website <u>www.sf72.org</u> devoted to helping residents prepare for a disaster.

#### **General Public Comment**

The Department of Emergency Management will take public comment (two minutes per speaker) on all items appearing on the agenda at the time the item is heard and, if applicable, prior to the Department taking any action on an item. The Department will also take public comment (two minutes per speaker) on matters not on the agenda, but within the jurisdiction of the Department during the "General Public Comment" portion of the meeting.

#### Know Your Rights under the Sunshine Ordinance

Government's duty is to serve the public, reaching its decisions in full view of the public. Commissions, boards, councils and other agencies of the City and County exist to conduct the people's business. The Sunshine Ordinance assures that deliberations are conducted before the people and that City operations are open to the people's review.

For more information on your rights under the Sunshine Ordinance (Chapter 67 of the San Francisco Administrative Code) or to report a violation of the ordinance, contact the Sunshine Ordinance Task Force at (415) 554-7724 or by e-mail at <u>sotf@sfgov.org</u>.

Copies of the Sunshine Ordinance can be obtained from the Clerk of the Sunshine Task Force, the San Francisco Public Library and on the internet at <u>www.sfgov.org/sunshine</u>